o0
"‘l MOLINA

HEALTHCARE

January 2025

Molina Healthcare of Idaho

Medicaid Plus

Preferred Drug List
(Formulary)/
Lista de Medicamentos Preferidos
(Formulario)



o0
.‘ l‘ MO I_I N A Non-Discrimination Notification

HEALTHCARE Molina Healthcare of Idaho

Your Extended Family. Medicaid Plus

Molina Healthcare, Inc. (Molina) complies with all Federal civil rights laws that relate to healthcare
services. Molina offers healthcare services to all members and does not discriminate based on race,
color, national origin, age, disability, or sex.

Molina also complies with applicable state laws and does not discriminate on the basis of creed, gender,
gender expression or identity, sexual orientation, marital status, religion, honorably discharged veteran
or military status, or the use of a trained dog guide or service animal by a person with a disability.

To help you talk with us, Molina provides services free of charge:

* Aids and services to people with disabilities
o Skilled sign language interpreters
o Written material in other formats (large print, audio, accessible electronic
formats, Braille)
 Language services to people who speak another language or have limited English skills
o Skilled interpreters
o Written material translated in your language

If you need these services, contact Molina Member Services. The Molina Member Services number is
844-809-8445. (TTY: 711).

If you think that Molina failed to provide these services or discriminated based on your race, color,
national origin, age, disability, or sex, you can file a complaint. You can file a complaint in person, by
mail, or email. If you need help writing your complaint, we will help you. Call our Civil Rights
Coordinator at (866) 606-3889, or TTY, 711.

Mail your complaint to:

Civil Rights Coordinator

200 Oceangate

Long Beach, CA 90802

You can also email your complaint to civil.rights@molinahealthcare.com.

You can also file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
Office for Civil Rights. Complaint forms are available at http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html.
You can mail it to:

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
200 Independence Avenue, SW

Room 509F, HHH Building

Washington, D.C. 20201

You can also send it to a website through the Office for Civil Rights Complaint Portal at
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf.

If you need help, call 1-800-368-1019; TTY 800-537-7697.

Molina 1557 Notice + 18 pt Tagline - Idaho EN
Updated 11.7.17


mailto:civil.rights@molinahealthcare.com
http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf

o0
. ®
“‘ MO I"I NA Non-Discrimination Tag Line— Section 1557

HEALTHCARE
C Molina Healthcare of Idaho
Your Extended Family. Medicaid Plus

English

ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services,
free of charge, are available to you. Call Member Services at 1-844-
809-8445 (TTY: 711).

Spanish

ATENCION: Si usted habla espafiol, tiene servicios de asistencia lingiiistica
disponibles sin cargo alguno para usted. Llame al Departamento de Servicios para
Miembros al 1-844-809-8445 (TTY: 711).

Chinese

”&14:* Du%:u\uﬁﬁiagyal ﬁﬁ?ﬁ‘i;ﬁm‘rﬂﬂwjﬂ&%%o
1-844-809-8445 (TTY: 711).

S
oL
i
e
il
=
Hq.)#
nvlj-
HH

Serbo-Croatian

PAZNIJA: ako govorite srpsko-hrvatski jezik, dostupne su vam besplatne usluge
jezicne pomoci. Nazovite usluge za clanove na broj telefona 1-844-809-8445
(TTY: 711).

Korean

o :oh=0E Y I 22 240 XA MB|AE 0|8Y = UGS L L X
Moz HQEREH R UMK|, 2T 8 A|REH 2= 8 A|7HA| 2| & MH[A0]1-
844-809-8445 (TTY: 711).

Nepali
qraeTT: g quTE 7 uTell SIS W, W S8ddr gared |1 quisars 3ud o4 1-844-809-8445 (TTY: 711)
T e JATEeh! AN A TR, |

Vietnqmesp , N N N
LUU Y: Néu quy vi ndi1 tiéng Viét, cac di,ch vu ho trg ngdén ngir ¢o6 san cho quy vi mién
phi. Goi cho Dich Vu Thanh Vién theo s0 1-844-809-8445 (TTY: 711).

Arabic
:___L Sa—zale ada ol IDE_aY PEPLY PL’\ Me 55 Maule s sl JSa gy
Ole p B lesdan FHyasel WAL wla Y,
(TTY:711) 1-844-239-4913




o0 )
““MOLINN

Non-Discrimination Tag Line— Section 1557

HEALTHCARE
Molina Healthcare of Idaho
Your Extended Family. Medicaid Plus

German

ACHTUNG: Fiir Deutsch sprechende Personen stehen kostenlose
Sprachassistenzsysteme zur Verfiigung. Rufen Sie hierzu die Mitgliederbetreuung
unter der Rufnummer 1-844-809-8445 (TTY: 711) an.

Tagalog

PAUNAWA: Kung gumagamit ka ng wikang Tagalog, maaari kang humingi ng mga
serbisyo ng tulong sa wika nang libre. Tawagan ang Member Services sa 1-844-809-
8445 (TTY: 711).

Russian

BHMUMAHMUE! Ecnu Bl TOBOpUTE NO-PYCCKH, BaM OYIyT MPEIOCTABICHBI YCIYyTH
nepeBoaurka OecrnatHo. [To3BoHMTE B OTAENIEHHE 00CITY)KMBAHUS KIMEHTOB I10 TEJL.
1-844-809-8445 (teneraiin: 711).

French

ATTENTION : Si vous parlez francais, des services d'assistance linguistique sont
gratuitement mis a votre disposition. Contactez les services aux membres au 1-844-
809-8445 (TTY: 711).

Japanese
EHARBEZRELICEDSBEE. BHOSEXIEY—EXRZIHAWET
FI, A N—H—E R 1-844-809-8445 (TTY: 71N ETHEEL S,

Romanian

ATENTIE: Daca vorbiti limba roméana, va stau la dispozitie servicii de asistenta
lingvistica, in mod gratuit. Apelati serviciile pentru membri la 1-844-809-8445 (TTY:
711).

Bantu
MENYA NEZA: Nimba ukoresha ururimi rw’ikibantu, ubwunganizi bw’urwo rurimi
uburonswa ku buntu, . Akura abajejwe ivyo bikorwa kuri 1-844-809-8445 (TTY: 711).

Farsi
Gp pa—at (5b 1w Bl A L8 bl Faadli ol ol 0 (3l ) el A o a8l
a5 o e b A S Aol St K Cwlw (TTY: 711) 1-844-809-8445



Table of Contents

*ANALGESICS - ANTI-INFLAMMATORY ¥ ...t e 7
¥ANALGESICS - NONNARCOTIC, ... i 8
AN T IHIS T AMINE S X ...ttt e e e e s e e e et e s et e s et e e e e r e e e e 13
FCONT RA CE P TIVE S ... ittt et ea s 13
FDERM AT OLOGI C AL S ...ttt e e E e e sttt et e e 13
*ENDOCRINE AND METABOLIC AGENTS - MISC. X ... .. i e 13
FHEMATOPOIETIC AGENT S, ..o e as 13
¥MINERALS & ELECT ROLY TE S .. ittt e st sttt s et e e e s e nees 15
MU LT IVIT AMIN S X it e ettt e et e e e e s e e e s et s et r et e r e 15
*NASAL AGENTS - SYSTEMIC AND TOPICALX ..ot 16
*PSYCHOTHERAPEUTIC AND NEUROLOGICAL AGENTS - MISC.X ... ...ociiiiiiiiiiieiin s 16
*ULCER DRUGS/ANTISPASMODICS/ANTICHOLINERGICS™  ..........cooiiiiiiiiii e 17
B 1 17 17






Drug Name Requirements/Limits

*NONSTEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS
(NSAIDS)* **

all day pain relief oral tablet 220 mg

all day relief oral tablet 220 mg

childrens ibuprofen suspension 100 mg/5ml oral

childs ibuprofen suspension 100 mg/5ml oral

ft all day pain relief oral tablet 220 mg

ft ibuprofen childrens oral suspension 100 mg/5ml

ft ibuprofen ib childrens oral tablet chewable 100 mg

ft ibuprofen minis oral capsule 200 mg

ft ibuprofen oral capsule 200 mg
ft ibuprofen oral tablet 200 mg
ft naproxen sodium oral capsule 220 mg

gnp all day pain relief tablet 220 mg oral

gnp childrens ibuprofen oral suspension 100 mg/5ml

gnp ibuprofen childrens oral tablet chewable 100 mg

gnp ibuprofen infants oral suspension 50 mg/1.25ml

gnp ibuprofen junior strength tablet chewable 100 mg oral

gnp ibuprofen oral capsule 200 mg

gnp ibuprofen oral tablet 200 mg

gnp naproxen sodium oral capsule 220 mg

gnp naproxen sodium oral tablet 220 mg

goodsense ibuprofen childrens oral suspension 100 mg/5ml

goodsense ibuprofen childrens oral tablet chewable 100 mg

goodsense ibuprofen infants oral suspension 50 mg/1.25ml

goodsense ibuprofen junior st tablet chewable 100 mg oral

goodsense ibuprofen oral capsule 200 mg

goodsense ibuprofen oral tablet 200 mg

goodsense naproxen sodium oral tablet 220 mg

hm ibuprofen capsule 200 mg oral

hm ibuprofen childrens oral suspension 100 mg/5ml

hm ibuprofen ib tablet 200 mg oral

hm ibuprofen ib tablet chewable 100 mg oral

hm ibuprofen infants suspension 50 mg/1.25ml oral

hm ibuprofen tablet 200 mg oral

hm ibuprofen tablet chewable 100 mg oral

hm naproxen sodium capsule 220 mg oral

hm naproxen sodium tablet 220 mg oral
ibu-200 tablet 200 mg oral
ibu-drops suspension 40 mg/ml oral

ibu-drops suspension 50 mg/1.25ml oral




Drug Name Requirements/Limits

ibuprofen childrens oral suspension 100 mg/5m/

ibuprofen infants drops suspension 50 mg/1.25ml oral

ibuprofen infants oral suspension 50 mg/1.25ml

ibuprofen junior strength oral tablet chewable 100 mg

ibuprofen oral capsule 200 mg

ibuprofen oral suspension 100 mg/5ml

ibuprofen tablet 200 mg oral

infants ibuprofen oral suspension 50 mg/1.25ml

naproxen sodium oral capsule 220 mg

naproxen sodium tablet 220 mg oral

sm all day pain relief tablet 220 mg oral

sm childrens ibuprofen oral suspension 100 mg/5m/

sm ibuprofen ib childrens oral tablet chewable 100 mg

sm ibuprofen ib oral tablet 200 mg

sm ibuprofen ib tablet chewable 100 mg oral

sm ibuprofen jr oral tablet 100 mg

sm ibuprofen oral capsule 200 mg

sm ibuprofen oral tablet 200 mg

sm infants ibuprofen oral suspension 50 mg/1.25m/

sm naproxen sodium capsule 220 mg oral

sm naproxen sodium oral tablet 220 mg

*ANALGESICS OTHER* * *
8 hour arthritis pain reliever tablet extended release 650 mg oral

8 hour pain reliever oral tablet extended release 650 mg

8hr muscle aches & pain tablet extended release 650 mg oral
ACEPHEN SUPPOSITORY 120 MG RECTAL

ACEPHEN SUPPOSITORY 325 MG RECTAL

ACEPHEN SUPPOSITORY 650 MG RECTAL

acetaminophen childrens oral solution 160 mg/5ml

acetaminophen childrens oral suspension 160 mg/5ml, 80 mg/2.5ml

acetaminophen childrens tablet chewable 160 mg oral

acetaminophen er oral tablet extended release 650 mg

acetaminophen extra strength capsule 500 mg oral

acetaminophen extra strength oral tablet 500 mg

acetaminophen infants oral suspension 160 mg/5ml/

acetaminophen oral liquid 160 mg/5ml

acetaminophen oral solution 100 mg/ml, 160 mg/5ml, 325
mg/10.15ml, 650 mg/20.3ml

acetaminophen oral suspension 160 mg/5ml, 325 mg/10.15ml, 650
mg/20.3ml, 80 mg/0.8ml, 80 mg/2.5ml

acetaminophen oral tablet 325 mg, 500 mg

acetaminophen rectal suppository 120 mg, 325 mg, 650 mg




Drug Name

Requirements/Limits

acetaminophen tablet chewable 160 mg oral

apap drops solution 100 mg/ml oral

apap extra strength oral tablet 500 mg

apap tablet 325 mg oral

arthritis pain relief oral tablet extended release 650 mg

arthritis pain reliever oral tablet extended release 650 mg

childrens acetaminophen suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

childrens acetaminophen suspension 320 mg/10ml! oral

childrens acetaminophen suspension 325 mg/10.15ml oral

childrens acetaminophen suspension 640 mg/20ml oral

childrens acetaminophen suspension 650 mg/20.3ml oral

childrens mapap rapid tabs tablet dispersible 80 mg oral

childrens pain reliever oral tablet chewable 80 mg

childrens pain reliever tablet dispersible 80 mg oral

childrens pain/fever suspension 80 mg/0.8ml oral

childrens silapap liquid 160 mg/5ml oral

ed-apap oral liquid 160 mg/5ml

extra strength pain reliever tablet 500 mg oral

FEVERALL ADULTS SUPPOSITORY 650 MG RECTAL

FEVERALL CHILDRENS RECTAL SUPPOSITORY 120 MG

FEVERALL INFANTS RECTAL SUPPOSITORY 80 MG

FEVERALL JUNIOR STRENGTH RECTAL SUPPOSITORY 325 MG

FEVERALL SUPPOSITORY 120 MG RECTAL

FEVERALL SUPPOSITORY 325 MG RECTAL

FEVERALL SUPPOSITORY 650 MG RECTAL

FEVERALL SUPPOSITORY 80 MG RECTAL

ft 8 hour pain relief oral tablet extended release 650 mg

ft arthritis pain reliever oral tablet extended release 650 mg

ft children's pain/fever oral tablet chewable 160 mg

ft pain & fever childrens oral suspension 160 mg/5ml/

ft pain & fever infants oral suspension 160 mg/5ml

ft pain relief adult extra st oral tablet 500 mg

ft pain relief tablet 325 mg oral

ft pain reliever ex str adult oral tablet 500 mg

gnp 8 hour arthritis relief oral tablet extended release 650 mg

gnp 8 hour pain relief oral tablet extended release 650 mg

gnp 8 hour pain reliever oral tablet extended release 650 mg

gnp acetaminophen ex st tablet 500 mg oral

gnp acetaminophen oral tablet 325 mg

gnp acetaminophen oral tablet chewable 160 mg

gnp arthritis pain relief tablet extended release 650 mg oral

gnp childrens pain relief suspension 160 mg/5ml oral




Drug Name

Requirements/Limits

gnp infants pain relief solution 100 mg/ml oral

gnp infants pain relief suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

gnp infants pain/fever oral suspension 160 mg/5ml

gnp pain & fever childrens oral suspension 160 mg/5m/

gnp pain & fever infants oral suspension 160 mg/5ml

gnp pain relief extra strength oral tablet 500 mg

gnp pain relief infants suspension 80 mg/0.8ml oral

gnp pain relief oral tablet 325 mg

gnp pain reliever ex st tablet 500 mg oral

goodsense arthritis pain oral tablet extended release 650 mg

goodsense pain & fever child oral suspension 160 mg/5ml

goodsense pain & fever infants oral suspension 160 mg/5ml

goodsense pain relief extra st oral tablet 500 mg

goodsense pain relief oral tablet 325 mg

goodsense pain relief tablet extended release 650 mg oral

hm acetaminophen childrens tablet chewable 160 mg oral

hm arthritis pain relief oral tablet extended release 650 mg

hm pain & fever childrens suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

hm pain & fever infants suspension 160 mg/5ml/ oral

hm pain relief childrens suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

hm pain relief extra strength tablet 500 mg oral

hm pain relief oral tablet extended release 650 mg

hm pain relieve child dye-free suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

hm pain reliever childrens suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

hm pain reliever infants suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

hm pain reliever tablet 325 mg oral

infants acetaminophen suspension 200 mg/2ml oral

infants acetaminophen suspension 80 mg/0.8ml oral

infants mapap suspension 80 mg/0.8ml oral

infants pain relief suspension 80 mg/0.8ml oral

infants pain reliever suspension 80 mg/0.8ml oral

infants silapap solution 100 mg/ml oral

JUNIOR MAPAP TABLET DISPERSIBLE 160 MG ORAL

junior strength pain reliever tablet chewable 160 mg oral

liquid acetaminophen oral liquid 160 mg/5m/

MAPAP ACETAMINOPHEN EXTRA STR ORAL LIQUID 500 MG/15ML

mapap arthritis pain tablet extended release 650 mg oral

MAPAP CHILDRENS ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 160 MG, 80 MG

MAPAP CHILDRENS SUSPENSION 160 MG/5ML ORAL

mapap drops suspension 80 mg/0.8ml oral

MAPAP EXTRA STRENGTH TABLET 500 MG ORAL

mapap infants suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

10



Drug Name

Requirements/Limits

mapap oral capsule 500 mg

mapap oral liquid 160 mg/5ml

mapap oral tablet chewable 80 mg

mapap tablet 325 mg oral

mapap tablet 500 mg oral

m-pap oral liquid 160 mg/5m/

pain & fever childrens oral suspension 160 mg/5ml

pain & fever childrens solution 160 mg/5ml oral

pain & fever childrens tablet chewable 80 mg oral

pain & fever extra strength tablet 500 mg oral

pain & fever infants oral suspension 160 mg/5ml

pain & fever tablet 325 mg oral

pain relief childrens oral suspension 160 mg/5ml

pain relief extra strength oral tablet 500 mg

pain reliever extra strength tablet 500 mg oral

pain reliever junior strength tablet dispersible 160 mg oral

pain reliever oral tablet 325 mg, 500 mg

g-pap childrens suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

g-pap extra strength tablet 500 mg oral

g-pap infants solution 80 mg/0.8ml/ oral

g-pap liqguid 160 mg/5ml oral

g-pap tablet 325 mg oral

sm 8 hour pain relief oral tablet extended release 650 mg

sm arthritis pain relief oral tablet extended release 650 mg

sm arthritis pain reliever oral tablet extended release 650 mg

sm pain & fever childrens suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

sm pain & fever infants suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

sm pain relief extra strength oral tablet 500 mg

sm pain relief tablet 500 mg oral

sm pain reliever childrens suspension 160 mg/5ml oral

sm pain reliever ex st oral tablet 500 mg

sm pain reliever ex st tablet extended release 650 mg oral

sm pain reliever infants suspension 80 mg/0.8ml oral

sm pain reliever jr st tablet chewable 160 mg oral

sm pain reliever oral tablet 325 mg

v-r childrens non-aspirin elixir 160 mg/5ml oral

v-r infant non-aspirin solution 100 mg/ml! oral

v-r infants non-aspirin suspension 80 mg/0.8ml oral

*SALICYLATES* **

adult aspirin regimen tablet delayed release 81 mg oral

aspirin 81 oral tablet delayed release 81 mg

aspirin adult low strength oral tablet delayed release 81 mg

11



Drug Name

Requirements/Limits

aspirin adult tablet 325 mg oral

aspirin ec lo-dose tablet delayed release 81 mg oral

aspirin ec low dose oral tablet delayed release 81 mg

aspirin ec tablet delayed release 325 mg oral

aspirin ec tablet delayed release 81 mg oral

aspirin low dose adult tablet chewable 81 mg oral

aspirin low dose oral tablet chewable 81 mg

aspirin low dose oral tablet delayed release 81 mg

aspirin low strength oral tablet chewable 81 mg

aspirin oral tablet 325 mg

aspirin oral tablet chewable 81 mg

aspirin oral tablet delayed release 325 mg, 81 mg

aspirin regimen low dose adult tablet delayed release 81 mg oral

aspirin regimen oral tablet delayed release 81 mg

ASPIR-LOW TABLET DELAYED RELEASE 81 MG ORAL

childrens aspirin oral tablet chewable 81 mg

ft aspirin low dose oral tablet delayed release 81 mg

ft aspirin oral tablet 325 mg

ft enteric coated aspirin oral tablet delayed release 325 mg

gnp adult aspirin low strength oral tablet chewable 81 mg

gnp adult aspirin low strength tablet delayed release 81 mg oral

gnp aspirin low dose oral tablet delayed release 81 mg

gnp aspirin oral tablet 325 mg

gnp aspirin oral tablet delayed release 325 mg, 81 mg

goodsense aspirin adult low st tablet chewable 81 mg oral

goodsense aspirin adults tablet 325 mg oral

goodsense aspirin oral tablet 325 mg

goodsense aspirin oral tablet chewable 81 mg

hm adult aspirin tablet 325 mg oral

hm aspirin ec low dose tablet delayed release 81 mg oral

hm aspirin ec tablet delayed release 325 mg oral

hm aspirin tablet 325 mg oral

hm aspirin tablet chewable 81 mg oral

hm aspirin tablet delayed release 325 mg oral

MINIPRIN LOW DOSE TABLET DELAYED RELEASE 81 MG ORAL

sm aspirin adult low strength oral tablet delayed release 81 mg

sm aspirin adult low strength tablet chewable 81 mg oral

sm aspirin ec low strength oral tablet delayed release 81 mg

sm aspirin ec oral tablet delayed release 325 mg

sm aspirin low dose oral tablet chewable 81 mg

sm aspirin low dose oral tablet delayed release 81 mg

sm aspirin tablet 325 mg oral

12



Drug Name Requirements/Limits

sm childrens aspirin tablet chewable 81 mg oral

*ANTIHISTAMINES - NON-SEDATING * * *
ft allergy relief childrens oral tablet chewable 5 mg

gnp loratadine childrens tablet chewable 5 mg oral

loratadine childrens oral tablet chewable 5 mg

loratadine oral capsule 10 mg

loratadine tablet chewable 5 mg oral

*PROGESTIN CONTRACEPTIVES - ORAL***
OPILL ORAL TABLET 0.075 MG

*IMIDAZOLE-RELATED ANTIFUNGALS - TOPICAL***
alevazol external ointment 1 % |
*SCABICIDE COMBINATIONS* **

lice treatment liquid 0.33-4 % external

sm lice killing external shampoo 0.33-4 %
*SCABICIDES & PEDICULICIDES* **
gnp lice treatment external liquid 1 %

goodsense lice killing external liquid 1 %

hm lice treatment liquid 1 % external

hm lice treatment lotion 1 % external

lice treatment creme rinse liquid 1 % external

permethrin lotion 1 % external

sm lice treatment external liquid 1 %

sm lice treatment lotion 1 % external

v-r lice rinse liquidt 1 % external

*HYPERPARATHYROID TREATMENT - VITAMIN D
ANALOGS* **

CALCIJEX SOLUTION 1 MCG/ML INTRAVENOUS*
calcitriol intravenous solution 1 mcg/ml

calcitriol oral capsule 0.25 mcg, 0.5 mcg

calcitriol oral solution 1 mcg/ml
ROCALTROL ORAL CAPSULE 0.25 MCG, 0.5 MCG
ROCALTROL ORAL SOLUTION 1 MCG/ML

*COBALAMINS* * *

cyanocobalamin solution 1000 mcg/ml injection
DODEX INJECTION SOLUTION 1000 MCG/ML
*FOLIC ACID/FOLATES* **

folic acid injection solution 5 mg/ml

13



Drug Name

Requirements/Limits

folic acid tablet 1 mg oral (otc)

folic acid tablet 1 mg oral (rx)

true folic acid tablet 1 mg oral

*IRON COMBINATIONS* * *

BIFERA ORAL TABLET 28 MG

FEOSOL BIFERA ORAL TABLET 28 MG

NIFEREX CAPSULE 40-20 MG ORAL

DEXFERRUM SOLUTION 50 MG/ML INJECTION

FEOSOL NATURAL RELEASE ORAL TABLET 45 MG

FEOSOL ORAL TABLET 200 (65 FE) MG, 325 (65 FE) MG

FERAHEME INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 510 MG/17ML

FERATAB TABLET 300 (60 FE) MG ORAL

FERATE TABLET 256 (28 FE) MG ORAL

FEROSUL ORAL TABLET 325 (65 FE) MG

ferrous fumarate tablet 324 mg oral

ferrous fumarate tablet 90 mg oral

ferrous gluconate tablet 324 (37.5 fe) mg oral

ferrous gluconate tablet 324 (38 fe) mg oral

ferrous gluconate tablet 325 mg oral

ferrous sulfate cr tablet extendedrelease* 160 (50 fe) mg oral

ferrous sulfate er tablet extended release 140 (45 fe) mg oral

ferrous sulfate liquid 220 (44 fe) mg/5ml oral

ferrous sulfate oral solution 220 (44 fe) mg/5ml, 300 (60 fe)
mg/5ml, 300 mg/6.8ml, 75 (15 fe) mg/0.6ml, 75 (15 fe) mg/ml

ferrous sulfate tablet 325 (65 fe) mg oral

ferrous sulfate tablet delayed release 324 (65 fe) mg oral

ferrous sulfate tablet delayed release 325 (65 fe) mg oral

gnp iron oral tablet 200 (65 fe) mg

gnp iron oral tablet extended release 45 mg

INFED INJECTION SOLUTION 50 MG/ML

iron (ferrous sulfate) oral solution 75 (15 fe) mg/ml/

iron infant/toddler oral solution 75 (15 fe) mg/ml

iron tablet 240 (27 fe) mg oral

iron tablet 325 (65 fe) mg oral

NIFEREX ELIXIR 100 MG/5ML ORAL

polysaccharide iron capsule 150 mg oral

polysaccharide iron complex oral capsule 150 mg

slow release iron tablet extended release 160 (50 fe) mg oral

sm slow release iron tablet extended release 143 (45 fe) mg oral

true ferrous sulfate oral tablet delayed release 324 mg

14



Drug Name Requirements/Limits

*FLUORIDE COMBINATIONS* * *

FLUOR-A-DAY TABLET CHEWABLE 0.25 (F)-236.79 MG ORAL

FLUOR-A-DAY TABLET CHEWABLE 0.5 (F)-236.79 MG ORAL

FLUOR-A-DAY TABLET CHEWABLE 1 (F)-236.79 MG ORAL

*FLUORIDE* * *

EPIFLUR TABLET CHEWABLE 0.55 (0.25 F) MG ORAL

EPIFLUR TABLET CHEWABLE 1.1 (0.5 F) MG ORAL

EPIFLUR TABLET CHEWABLE 2.2 (1 F) MG ORAL

FLUOR-A-DAY SOLUTION 0.275 (0.125 F) MG/DROP ORAL

sodium fluoride oral solution 1.1 (0.5 f) mg/ml

sodium fluoride oral tablet 1.1 (0.5 f) mg, 2.2 (1 f) mg

sodium fluoride oral tablet chewable 0.55 (0.25 f) mg, 1.1 (0.5 f)
mg, 2.2 (1 f) mg

*PED MULTI VITAMINS W/FL & FE***

multi-vit/iron/fluoride oral solution 0.25-10 mg/m|

multi-vitamin/fluoride/iron oral solution 0.25-10 mg/ml

poly-vitamin/fluoride/iron solution 0.25-10 mg/ml oral

*PED MV W/ FLUORIDE* * *

multi vit/fl tablet chewable 0.25 mg oral

multi vitamin/fluoride tablet chewable 0.25 mg oral

multi vitamin/fluoride tablet chewable 1 mg oral

multi-vit/fluoride tablet chewable 1 mg oral

multivitamin/fluoride oral solution 0.25 mg/ml, 0.5 mg/ml

multi-vitamin/fluoride oral solution 0.25 mg/ml, 0.5 mg/ml

multivitamin/fluoride oral tablet chewable 0.25 mg, 0.5 mg, 1 mg

multi-vitamin/fluoride tablet chewable 0.25 mg oral

multi-vitamin/fluoride tablet chewable 0.5 mg oral

multi-vitamin/fluoride tablet chewable 1 mg oral

multivitamins/fluoride tablet chewable 0.25 mg oral

multivitamins/fluoride tablet chewable 0.5 mg oral

multivitamins/fluoride tablet chewable 1 mg oral

poly-vitamin/fluoride solution 0.25 mg/ml oral

poly-vitamin/fluoride solution 0.5 mg/ml oral

QUFLORA PEDIATRIC TABLET CHEWABLE 0.5 MG ORAL

*PED VITAMINS ACD & FA W/ FLUORIDE* **

TRI-VI-FLOR ORAL SUSPENSION 0.25 MG/ML

*PED VITAMINS ACD FLUORIDE & IRON***

tri-vit/fluoride/iron solution 0.25-10 mg/ml oral

*PED VITAMINS ACD W/ FLUORIDE***

triple-vitamin/fluoride solution 0.25 mg/ml oral




Drug Name

Requirements/Limits

tri-vit/fluoride solution 0.25 mg/ml oral

tri-vit/fluoride solution 0.5 mg/ml oral

tri-vite/fluoride oral solution 0.25 mg/ml, 0.5 mg/ml

vitamins acd-fluoride oral solution 0.25 mg/ml, 0.5 mg/ml

*PEDIATRIC MULTIPLE VITAMINS & MINERALS W/
FLUORIDE* * *

*NASAL STEROIDS* * *

FLORIVA TABLET CHEWABLE 1 MG ORAL

gnp 24 hour nasal allergy nasal aerosol 55 mcg/act

goodsense nasal allergy spray nasal aerosol 55 mcg/act

hm 24 hour nasal allergy nasal aerosol 55 mcg/act

nasal allergy 24 hour nasal aerosol 55 mcg/act

triamcinolone acetonide nasal aerosol 55 mcg/act

*SMOKING DETERRENTS* * *

ft nicotine mini mouth/throat lozenge 2 mg, 4 mg

ft nicotine mouth/throat lozenge 2 mg, 4 mg

gnp nicotine mini mouth/throat lozenge 2 mg, 4 mg

gnp nicotine mouth/throat gum 2 mg, 4 mg

gnp nicotine polacrilex mouth/throat gum 2 mg, 4 mg

gnp nicotine polacrilex mouth/throat lozenge 2 mg, 4 mg

gnp nicotine transdermal patch 24 hour 14 mg/24hr, 21 mg/24hr, 7
mg/24hr

goodsense nicotine mouth/throat gum 2 mg, 4 mg

goodsense nicotine mouth/throat lozenge 2 mg, 4 mg

hm nicotine patch 24 hour 14 mg/24hr transdermal

hm nicotine patch 24 hour 21 mg/24hr transdermal

hm nicotine patch 24 hour 7 mg/24hr transdermal

hm nicotine polacrilex mouth/throat gum 2 mg, 4 mg

hm nicotine polacrilex mouth/throat lozenge 2 mg, 4 mg

NICORELIEF LOZENGE 2 MG MOUTH/THROAT

NICORELIEF LOZENGE 4 MG MOUTH/THROAT

NICORELIEF MOUTH/THROAT GUM 2 MG, 4 MG

nicotine mini mouth/throat lozenge 2 mg, 4 mg

nicotine polacrilex mini mouth/throat lozenge 2 mg

nicotine polacrilex mouth/throat gum 2 mg, 4 mg

nicotine polacrilex mouth/throat lozenge 2 mg, 4 mg

nicotine step 1 transdermal patch 24 hour 21 mg/24hr

nicotine step 2 transdermal patch 24 hour 14 mg/24hr

nicotine step 3 transdermal patch 24 hour 7 mg/24hr




Drug Name

Requirements/Limits

nicotine transdermal patch 24 hour 14 mg/24hr, 21 mg/24hr, 7
mg/24hr

sm nicotine mouth/throat gum 4 mg

sm nicotine mouth/throat lozenge 2 mg

sm nicotine polacrilex mouth/throat gum 2 mg, 4 mg

sm nicotine polacrilex mouth/throat lozenge 2 mg, 4 mg

sm nicotine transdermal patch 24 hour 14 mg/24hr, 21 mg/24hr, 7
mg/24hr

*H-2 ANTAGONISTS***

acid reducer maximum strength oral tablet 20 mg

famotidine maximum strength oral tablet 20 mg

famotidine tablet 20 mg oral (otc)

ft acid reducer max strength oral tablet 20 mg

gnp acid reducer max st oral tablet 20 mg

*VITAMIN B-3***

niacin er capsule extended release 500 mg oral

niacin er tablet extended release 500 mg oral

SLO-NIACIN TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 500 MG ORAL

SLO-NIACIN TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 750 MG ORAL

*VITAMIN D***

aqueous vitamin d oral liquid 10 mcg/ml

d3 vitamin liquid 10 mcg/ml oral

DRISDOL ORAL CAPSULE 1.25 MG (50000 UT)

D-VITA LIQUID 10 MCG/ML ORAL

ergocalciferol oral capsule 1.25 mg (50000 ut)

vitamin d (ergocalciferol) capsule 1.25 mg (50000 ut) oral

vitamin d (ergocalciferol) capsule 50000 unit oral

vitamin d oral liquid 10 mcg/ml

vitamin d3 liquid 10 mcg/ml oral

*VITAMIN K***

MEPHYTON TABLET 5 MG ORAL

phytonadione injection solution 1 mg/0.5ml, 10 mg/ml

phytonadione oral tablet 5 mg

vitamin k1 injection solution 1 mg/0.5ml, 10 mg/ml




18



Index

8 hour arthritis pain reliever..... 8
8 hour pain reliever................. 8
8hr muscle aches & pain........... 8
ACEPHEN.......ooiiiiiiiiiiies 8
acetaminophen.................... 8,9
acetaminophen childrens.......... 8
acetaminophen er.................... 8
acetaminophen extra strength...8
acetaminophen infants............. 8
acid reducer maximum

strength..........ooociieiiiiiiiinns 17
adult aspirin regimen............. 11
alevazol.............coceeiiiiiiinnns 13
all day pain relief..................... 7
all day relief.........c.ccoooieiieinnnn. 7
APAPD s 9
apap dropsS.....c..ueeeiiiiiiiiiiieans 9
apap extra strength................. 9
aqueous vitamin d................. 17
arthritis pain relief................... 9
arthritis pain reliever............... 9
=)o) 1 12
aspirin 81 ......covviviiiiiiiiiiinnns 11
aspirin adult.................ocooeees. 12
aspirin adult low strength....... 11
aSPIFiN €C..cuviviiiiiiiineiiiaainne, 12
aspirin ec lo-dose.................. 12
aspirin ec low dose................ 12
aspirin low dose.................... 12
aspirin low dose adult............. 12
aspirin low strength............... 12
aspirin regimen ..............o...... 12
aspirin regimen low dose adult 12
ASPIR-LOW ....coviiiiiiiiieinens 12
BIFERA ... .o it enens 14
CALCIIEX ..iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeians 13
calcitriol ..........cccoviiiiiiiiiiinnns 13
childrens acetaminophen.......... 9
childrens aspirin.................... 12
childrens ibuprofen.................. 7
childrens mapap rapid tabs....... 9
childrens pain reliever.............. 9
childrens pain/fever................. 9
childrens silapap..................... 9
childs ibuprofen ....................... 7
cyanocobalamin..................... 13
d3vitamin........ccooceiiiiiiiiinnn. 17
DEXFERRUM.....cocovvivviiiiinenens 14
(D105 =) 13
DRISDOL..ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeineas 17
D-VITA i 17
€d-APAP .. i 9
EPIFLUR.....cooiiiiiiiiee s 15
ergocalciferol........................ 17
extra strength pain reliever....... 9
famotidine...............cccoevinnnn. 17
famotidine maximum strength.17
FEOSOL...oiviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeea, 14

FEOSOL BIFERA...........cevvvnnnns 14
FEOSOL NATURAL RELEASE.... 14
FERAHEME...........cvcvieiiiininnnn 14
FERATAB....ccviiiiiiiiiiiieieean, 14
N I 14
FEROSUL....ocvviiiiiiiiiiiiieen 14
ferrous fumarate................... 14
ferrous gluconate................... 14
ferrous sulfate....................... 14
ferrous sulfate cr................... 14
ferrous sulfate er................... 14
FEVERALL......oovvviiiiiiiiiiieenenn, 9
FEVERALL ADULTS........cvvvuennens 9
FEVERALL CHILDRENS............. 9
FEVERALL INFANTS.......ccvcvvnens 9
FEVERALL JUNIOR STRENGTH...9
FLORIVA ... 16
FLUOR-A-DAY ....coviiiiiiiiieinenn, 15
folicacid............ccvevvvviinns 13, 14
ft 8 hour pain relief.................. 9
ft acid reducer max strength... 17
ft all day pain relief.................. 7
ft allergy relief childrens......... 13
ft arthritis pain reliever............ 9
ftaspirin.......cccccoocviiiiiiiniinnn. 12
ft aspirin low dose................. 12
ft children's pain/fever............. 9
ft enteric coated aspirin.......... 12
ftibuprofen...........ccoocveiiiiiinnns 7
ft ibuprofen childrens............... 7
ft ibuprofen ib childrens............ 7
ft ibuprofen minis.................... 7
ft naproxen sodium.................. 7
ft nicotine............c.coovviininnn. 16
ft nicotine mini...................... 16
ft pain & fever childrens........... 9
ft pain & fever infants.............. 9
ft pain relief.......cccccoveiiiiiiinnnns 9
ft pain relief adult extra st........ 9
ft pain reliever ex str adult....... 9
gnp 24 hour nasal allergy ....... 16
gnp 8 hour arthritis relief.......... 9
gnp 8 hour pain relief............... 9
gnp 8 hour pain reliever........... 9
gnp acetaminophen................. 9
gnp acetaminophen ex st.......... 9
gnp acid reducer max st......... 17
gnp adult aspirin low strength. 12
gnp all day pain relief............... 7
gnp arthritis pain relief............. 9
gnp aspirin..........ccueeeeiiiinnnnn. 12
gnp aspirin low dose.............. 12
gnp childrens ibuprofen............ 7
gnp childrens pain relief........... 9
gnp ibuprofen.................o.eeee. 7
gnp ibuprofen childrens............ 7
gnp ibuprofen infants............... 7

gnp ibuprofen junior strength....7

gnp infants pain relief............. 10
gnp infants pain/fever............ 10
(e 2] o2 1qe) o 14
gnp lice treatment................. 13
gnp loratadine childrens......... 13
gnp naproxen sodium.............. 7
gnp NiCoting.........covvvvvinniinnn. 16
gnp nicotine mini................... 16
gnp nicotine polacrilex............ 16
gnp pain & fever childrens...... 10
gnp pain & fever infants......... 10
gnp pain relief...........c.cccoeuenn. 10
gnp pain relief extra strength.. 10
gnp pain relief infants............. 10
gnp pain reliever ex st............ 10
goodsense arthritis pain......... 10
goodsense aspirin.................. 12
goodsense aspirin adult low st. 12
goodsense aspirin adults......... 12
goodsense ibuprofen................ 7
goodsense ibuprofen childrens.. 7
goodsense ibuprofen infants..... 7
goodsense ibuprofen junior st... 7
goodsense lice killing.............. 13
goodsense naproxen sodium..... 7
goodsense nasal allergy spray. 16
goodsense nicotine................ 16

goodsense pain & fever child... 10
goodsense pain & fever

iNfants.....ccooieiiiiii i 10
goodsense pain relief............. 10
goodsense pain relief extra st..10
hm 24 hour nasal allergy ........ 16
hm acetaminophen childrens... 10
hm adult aspirin.................... 12
hm arthritis pain relief............ 10
hm aspirin........cc.coocoeviiiinnnn. 12
hm aspirin ecC..............ccccoouei. 12
hm aspirin ec low dose........... 12
hm ibuprofen.........c......ccouvee. 7
hm ibuprofen childrens............. 7
hm ibuprofen ib....................... 7
hm ibuprofen infants................ 7
hm lice treatment.................. 13
hm naproxen sodium............... 7
hm nicotine..............ccocvevinnnns 16
hm nicotine polacrilex............ 16
hm pain & fever childrens....... 10
hm pain & fever infants.......... 10
hm pain relief................oooe.... 10
hm pain relief childrens.......... 10

hm pain relief extra strength...10
hm pain relieve child dye-free. 10

hm pain reliever.................... 10
hm pain reliever childrens....... 10
hm pain reliever infants.......... 10
ibU-200......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiene 7
ibU-drops....c.coovveiiiiiiiiiiiias 7



ibuprofen.........cocooieiiiiiiienn. 8

ibuprofen childrens.................. 8
ibuprofen infants..................... 8
ibuprofen infants drops............ 8
ibuprofen junior strength.......... 8
infants acetaminophen........... 10
infants ibuprofen..................... 8
infants mapap........ccccccoeuvnen. 10
infants pain relief................... 10
infants pain reliever............... 10
infants silapap....................... 10
INFED ..o viiiiiii i 14
g 14
iron (ferrous sulfate).............. 14
iron infant/toddler.................. 14
JUNIOR MAPAP.....cccvviiiiniinnnns 10
Jjunior strength pain reliever.... 10
lice treatment....................... 13
lice treatment creme rinse...... 13
liquid acetaminophen............. 10
loratadine...........cccoeeiiiininnnnn 13
loratadine childrens................ 13
=] = o . 11
MAPAP ACETAMINOPHEN

EXTRA STR..iviiiiiiiiiiiiiens 10
mapap arthritis pain............... 10
MAPAP CHILDRENS................ 10
mapap drops....ccceeviiiiiiiniinns 10
MAPAP EXTRA STRENGTH....... 10
mapap infants....................... 10
MEPHYTON.....ccovvviiiviiiiineean 17
MINIPRIN LOW DOSE............. 12
M=PAP ettt 11
multi Vit/fl.....coooiiiiiiiiiiinenn 15
multi vitamin/fluoride.............. 15
multi-vit/fluoride................... 15
multi-vit/iron/fluoride............. 15
multivitamin/fluoride.............. 15
multi-vitamin/fluoride............. 15
multi-vitamin/fluoride/iron...... 15
multivitamins/fluoride............. 15
naproxen sodium ..................... 8
nasal allergy 24 hour............. 16
NIACIN € ..vvviiiiii i iiiiiaeenns 17
NICORELIEF......cccovvvviiiiinennens 16
NICOLINE .. .ot 17
nicotine mini............cccc.oovueen. 16
nicotine polacrilex.................. 16
nicotine polacrilex mini........... 16
nicotine step 1..........cevvvinvnns 16
nicotine step 2...........coieennnn 16
nicotine step 3.........covviinennn. 16
NIFEREX ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiniinenenn, 14
OPILL..viiiei i enne e 13
pain & fever.......cccoovviiiiiennnn. 11
pain & fever childrens............. 11
pain & fever extra strength..... 11
pain & fever infants................ 11
pain relief childrens................ 11

pain relief extra strength........ 11
pain reliever............ccccooviuinnn. 11
pain reliever extra strength..... 11
pain reliever junior strength....11
permethrin............ccoocviieinne. 13
phytonadione........................ 17
polysaccharide iron................ 14
polysaccharide iron complex....14
poly-vitamin/fluoride.............. 15
poly-vitamin/fluoride/iron....... 15
GPAP et 11
g-pap childrens..................... 11
g-pap extra strength.............. 11
g-pap infants...............ocooe.ee. 11
QUFLORA PEDIATRIC............. 15
ROCALTROL ..evivvieiineiennennens 13
SLO-NIACIN...cvvviiiiiiiiieeaeas 17
slow release iron................... 14
sm 8 hour pain relief .............. 11
sm all day pain relief................ 8
sm arthritis pain relief ............ 11
sm arthritis pain reliever......... 11
SM aSPIFiN ....ovvvviiiiiiiiiiiineinsn 12
sm aspirin adult low strength.. 12
SM aspPirin €C....covvviviiiinirinnnns 12
sm aspirin ec low strength...... 12
sm aspirin low dose............... 12
sm childrens aspirin............... 13
sm childrens ibuprofen............. 8
sm ibuprofen...........c.cociieiiinnn. 8
sm ibuprofen ib....................... 8
sm ibuprofen ib childrens.......... 8
sm ibuprofen jr.............ccooouenn. 8
sm infants ibuprofen................ 8
smlice Killing ........................ 13
sm lice treatment.................. 13
sm naproxen sodium................ 8
SM NICOtINE ......cvvviiiiiiiiiinnanns 17
sm nicotine polacrilex............. 17
sm pain & fever childrens....... 11
sm pain & fever infants.......... 11
sm pain relief...........c.coevieiine. 11
sm pain relief extra strength... 11
sm pain reliever.................... 11
sm pain reliever childrens....... 11
sm pain reliever ex st............. 11
sm pain reliever infants.......... 11
sm pain reliever jr st.............. 11
sm slow release iron.............. 14
sodium fluoride..................... 15
triamcinolone acetonide.......... 16
triple-vitamin/fluoride............ 15
TRI-VI-FLOR....cviviiieiiniineaen 15
tri-vit/fluoride............ccccvvvn. .. 16
tri-vit/fluoride/iron................. 15
tri-vite/fluoride..............coovvnn. 16
true ferrous sulfate................ 14
true folic acid........................ 14
vitamin d........coocieiiiiiiiii 17

vitamin d (ergocalciferol)........ 17
vitamin d3........ccooiiiiiiiiinnn 17
vitamin K1 ......coooviiiiiiiiiinnns 17
vitamins acd-fluoride.............. 16
v-r childrens non-aspirin......... 11
v-r infant non-aspirin............. 11
v-r infants non-aspirin............ 11
V-r lice rinSe.........ccoovvvvnnnns. 13

20



	January 2025 Molina Healthcare of Idaho Medicaid Plus
	Preferred Drug List (Formulary) / Lista de Medicamentos Preferidos (Formulario)
	Non-Discrimination Notification
	Multi-language
	*ANALGESICS - ANTI-INFLAMMATORY*
	*ANALGESICS - NONNARCOTIC*
	*ANTIHISTAMINES*
	*CONTRACEPTIVES*
	*DERMATOLOGICALS*
	*ENDOCRINE AND METABOLIC AGENTS - MISC.*
	*HEMATOPOIETIC AGENTS*
	*MINERALS & ELECTROLYTES*
	*MULTIVITAMINS*
	*NASAL AGENTS - SYSTEMIC AND TOPICAL*
	*PSYCHOTHERAPEUTIC AND NEUROLOGICAL AGENTS - MISC.*
	*ULCER DRUGS/ANTISPASMODICS/ANTICHOLINERGICS*
	*VITAMINS*

